FY2018-19 Payments to RPPs-Revised.xIsx

Elections New Brunswick
Annual Allowance payable to qualifying registered political parties
Pursuant to sections 31, 32, and 33 of the Political Process Financing Act

9/19/2018 4:23 PM

For the fiscal year 2018-19 Amount
Main Estimates Appropriation authorized by Legislature $668,000
Audit Fee For the prior calendar-year's audit fees, payable in
Reimbursements first quarter of current fiscal year Actual
Liberal $7,000
Progressive Conservative $7,000
New Democratic Party $7,000
Parti Vert NB Green Party $3,335
People's Alliance of NB $3,450
KISS NB $1,380 $29,165
Budget remaining $638,835
Annual Allowance Registered political parties Valid votes received Proportion of  Allocation based Equal Equal Adjustments
payments qualifying for annual allowance in preceding valid votes on proportion of  quarterly quarterly
payments provincial general received, rounded valid votes instalments instalments
election (2014) to 3 decimal received, paid in first
places rounded to and second
nearest dollar quarters
Liberal 158,852 0.430 $274,699 $68,674.75 $67,295.00 $1,379.75
Progressive Conservative 128,799 0.350 $223,592 $55,898.00 $54,775.00 $1,123.00
New Democratic Party 48,259 0.131 $83,687 $20,921.75 $20,501.50 $420.25
Parti Vert NB Green Party 24,572 0.067 $42,802 $10,700.50 $10,485.50 $215.00
People's Alliance of NB 7,964 0.022 $14,054  $3,513.50 $3,443.00 $70.50
Total 368,446 1.000 $638,834 $159,708.50 $156,500.00 $3,208.50
Adjustment for
Inflation
Consumer Price
Index 57(1.1) Oct-16 129.1 Oct-16 129.1
Canada - All Items Nov-16 128.6 Nov-16 128.6
Table 326-0020 Dec-16 128.4 Dec-16 128.4
2002=100 Jan-17 129.5 Jan-17 129.5
Feb-17 129.7 Feb-17 129.7
Mar-17 129.9 Mar-17 129.9
Apr-17 130.4 Apr-17 130.4
May-17 130.5 May-17 130.5
Jun-17 130.4 Jun-17 130.4
Jul-17 130.4 Jul-17 130.4
Aug-17 130.5 Aug-17 130.5
Sep-17 130.8 Sep-17 130.8 |
57(1.3)(a) 1,558.2 1,558.2
Average /
57(1.3)(b),(c) moyenne 129.850 129.850
Factor/facteur 1.000
Base
reimbursement of
auditing expenses 57(1) $ 7,000
Adjusted
reimbursement of
auditing expenses 57(1.2) $ 7,000




